14:00

14:05

14:10
14:15
14:20

14:25

14:30

14:35

14:45

14:55

15:15
15:25

15:35

15:45

16:15
16:25

16:35
16:45
16:55

17:00

3.1
32
3.3

10
11

12

13
14

Welcome and apologies for absence

Adoption of the agenda

1. Follow-up from previous meeting
General overview
Post-adoption Notifications - update
Portalino improvements

Promotion of IT Tools used in application procedures for regulated products

Q&A on the first module
1. ConnectEFSA

Connect.EFSA revamp: a sneak peek on upcoming enhancements

Feedback from TG TOOLs member
Q&A on the second module
Virtual coffee break
1. OpenEFSA

Migration of old questions — status update
Feedback from TG TOOLs member
Q&A on the third module

1. ESFC (NEW)

ESFC Survey results — Enhancing User Experience

Feedback from TG TOOLs member
Feedback from TG TOOLs member

Feedback from TG TOOLs member
Q&A on the fourth module
Future of the Technical Group on TOOLs

AOB and end of meeting

Karine Lheureux

Karine Lheureux
Alessia Amodio
Gunda Kriz

Goran Kumric

Marella Tassini

CropLife Europe

Jacopo Alabiso

FEFANA

Alexandru-Dan Anastasiu

FEFANA
AMFEP

CropLife Europe

Karine Lheureux

Karine Lheureux




FOLLOW-UP FROM PREVIOUS
MEETING

KARINE LHEUREUX
RAL HOU

Wefsa-

EUROPEAN FOOD SAFETY AUTHORITY




Since last TG TOOLs 3d meeting




STAY CONNECTED

efsa.europa.eu/en/news/newsletters
efsa.europa.eu/en/rss
Careers.efsa.europa.eu — job alerts

@efsa_eu @methods_efsa
@plants_efsa @animals_efsa

@one_healthenv_eu

Science on the Menu —Spotify, Apple Podcast and YouTube

Linkedin.com/company/efsa

efsa.europa.eu/en/contact/askefsa

efsa

EUROPEAN FOOD SAFETY AUTHORITY




	Slide 1: AGENDA
	Slide 2:          Follow-up from previous meetinG  KARInE LHEUREUX  RAL HoU 
	Slide 3: Since last TG TOOLs 3d meeting
	Slide 4: Stay connected

