#### AGENDA

	Time	No.	Item	Presenter
	14:00	1	Welcome and apologies for absence	
	14:05	2	Adoption of the agenda	-
				Karine Lheureux
				_
	1. Follow-up from previous meeting			
	14:10	3.1	General overview	Karine Lheureux
	14:15	3.2	Post-adoption Notifications - update	Alessia Amodio
	14:20	3.3	Portalino improvements	Gunda Kriz
	14:25	4	Promotion of IT <u>Tools</u> used in application procedures for regulated products	Goran Kumric
	14:30		Q&A on the first module	
	1. ConnectEFSA			
	14:35	5	Connect.EFSA revamp: a sneak peek on upcoming enhancements	Marella Tassini
	14:45	6	Feedback from TG TOOLs member	CropLife Europe
	14:55		Q&A on the second module	
	Virtual coffee break			
			1. OpenEFSA	
	15:15	7	Migration of old questions – status <u>update</u>	Jacopo Alabiso
	15:25	8	Feedback from TG TOOLs member	FEFANA
	15:35		Q&A on the third module	
			1. ESFC (NEW)	
	15:45	9	ESFC Survey results – Enhancing User Experience	Alexandru-Dan Anastasiu
	16:15	10	Feedback from TG TOOLs member	FEFANA
	16:25	11	Feedback from TG TOOLs member	AMFEP
	16:35	12	Feedback from TG TOOLs member	CropLife Europe
	16:45		Q&A on the fourth module	
	16:55	13	Future of the Technical Group on TOOLs	Karine Lheureux
t	17:00	14	AOB and end of meeting	Karine Lheureux



## FOLLOW-UP FROM PREVIOUS MEETING

KARINE LHEUREUX RAL HOU



# Since last TG TOOLs 3d meeting

Follow up internally on queries with EFSA IT tool responsi bles IT Tools updated

constant

Follow up exchanges with members (specif ic to an area)



### **STAY CONNECTED**

#### SUBSCRIBE TO

3

0

efsa.europa.eu/en/news/newsletters efsa.europa.eu/en/rss Careers.efsa.europa.eu – job alerts

#### LISTEN TO OUR PODCAST Science on the Menu –Spotify, Apple Podcast and YouTube

#### FOLLOW US ON TWITTER @efsa\_eu (@plants\_efsa (@

@methods\_efsa @animals\_efsa FOLLOW US ON LINKEDIN Linkedin.com/company/efsa

in

 $\bowtie$ 

FOLLOW US ON INSTAGRAM @one\_healthenv\_eu CONTACT US efsa.europa.eu/en/contact/askefsa

